
February 7, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41H  23599-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

26
26

 1.00
 3.00

2N
2N

4E
4E

GALLATIN
GALLATIN

NWNWNE
SENENW

1
2

Priority Date: APRIL 30, 1866

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 4.00

Owners: DONALD T BISHOP 

BARBARA J BISHOP 

SAGEHORN LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC 

10370 DRY CREEK RD

10370 DRY CREEK RD

PO BOX 1797

BELGRADE, MT 59714-8123

BELGRADE, MT 59714-8123

BOZEMAN, MT 59771-1797

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

 OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS AFTER FINAL DECREE UPON REQUEST OF 
THE OWNERS.

Total:  4.00

Version: 3 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

41H  23599-00 General Abstract

0.25 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

GROUNDWATER

SURFACE WATER

Source Type:

Source Type:

Source Name:

Source Name:

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCH NAME: SNYDER & MARGON DITCH

Ditch Name: SNYDER AND MARGON DITCH

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30

1

2

23

23

4E

4E

2N

2N

SWSENE

SESWSE

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to SEPTEMBER 30

Enforceable Priority Date:    APRIL 30, 1866

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.

A version with a more recent operating authority date exists.  Contact DNRC for details.



February 7, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

41H  23599-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 7204 RECEIVED 02/18/2003. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 14402 RECEIVED 05/26/2004. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 24617 RECEIVED 09/02/2005. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  06-1109-26-1-02-01-0000 - Y 06-1109-26-2-10-20-0000 - Y

AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION ISSUED 09/18/95. NOTICE OF COMPLETION DUE 
12/31/96. SEE 41H-W023599-00 .

THE TOTAL FLOW RATE FROM BOTH POINTS OF DIVERSION MUST NOT EXCEED 112.2 GALLONS PER 
MINUTE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/08/96.

NOTICE OF UNDIVIDED INTEREST WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 12/01/99.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 08/27/01.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 06/21/99.


