STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

A version with a more recent operating authority date exists. Contact DNRC for details.

Water Right Number:	41H 23599-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM	
	Version: 3 CHANGE AUTHORIZATION	
	Version Status: ACTIVE	
	THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER AMOUNT.	
Owners:	DONALD T BISHOP 10370 DRY CREEK RD BELGRADE, MT 59714-8123	
	BARBARA J BISHOP 10370 DRY CREEK RD BELGRADE, MT 59714-8123	
	SAGEHORN LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC PO BOX 1797 BOZEMAN, MT 59771-1797	
	OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS AFTER FINAL DECREE UPON REQUEST O THE OWNERS.	
Priority Date:	APRIL 30, 1866	
Enforceable Priorit	ty Date: APRIL 30, 1866	
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION	
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD	
Maximum Flow Rate:	0.25 CFS	
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.	
Climatic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW	
Maximum Acres:	4.00	
Source Name:	DRY CREEK	
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER	
Source Name:	DRY CREEK	
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER	
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u> SWSENE 23 2N 4E GALLATIN	
Period of Diversion	a: APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30	
Source Name: Diversion Means:	DRY CREEK HEADGATE	
Diversion Weans.	SNYDER AND MARGON DITCH	
2	SESWSE 23 2N 4E GALLATIN	
	APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30	
Source Name:	DRY CREEK	
Diversion Means:	HEADGATE	
	DITCH NAME: SNYDER & MARGON DITCH	
Period of Use:	APRIL 1 to SEPTEMBER 30	
Place of Use:		
ID Acres 1 1.00	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWNWNE262N4EGALLATIN	
2 3.00	SENENW 26 2N 4E GALLATIN	
Total: 4.00		

Geocodes/Valid:

Remarks:

AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION ISSUED 09/18/95. NOTICE OF COMPLETION DUE 12/31/96. SEE 41H-W023599-00 .

THE TOTAL FLOW RATE FROM BOTH POINTS OF DIVERSION MUST NOT EXCEED 112.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/08/96.

NOTICE OF UNDIVIDED INTEREST WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 12/01/99.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 08/27/01.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 06/21/99.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 7204 RECEIVED 02/18/2003. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 14402 RECEIVED 05/26/2004.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 24617 RECEIVED 09/02/2005.